YEAR
1994(F)
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
2021

2022
2023

YEAR
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023

FAST-PITCH CHAMPIONS, COACH/CONE./MVP

SCHOOL

Laney

Alexander Central
Laney

Laney
Independence
New Hanover
David Butler
Hopewell
Hopewell

Central Cabarrus
Central Cabarrus
David Butler
David Butler
David Butler
Alexander Central
North Davidson
Alexander Central
Porter Ridge
Alexander Central
Alexander Central
D.H. Conley

West Forsyth
North Davidson
Jack Britt

South Caldwell

RECORD

24-1
28-1
23-2
24-4
25-4
24-2
24-3
27-4
32-1
32-0
31-1
29-0
28-0
31-1
32-0
31-2
33-1
33-1
35-0
27-3
30-2
29-5
25-6
25-5

OPEN-- CLASS 4A

Chip Adams
Monte Sherrill
Chip Adams
Chip Adams
Cindy Wallace
Lynn Mills
Scott Moser
David Webster
David Webster
Monte Sherrill
Monte Sherrill
Stephen Lloyd
Stephen Lloyd
Brian Cottom
Monte Sherrill
Mike Lambros
Monte Sherrill
Lael Rorie
Monte Sherrill
Monte Sherrill
Wayne Deans
Kevin Baity
Mike Lambros
Sebrina Wilson
Casey Justice

HEAD COACH

CONFERENCE
Mideastern
Northwestern
Mideastern
Mideastern
Southwestern
Mideastern
Southwestern
ME-CA 8

ME-CA 8

ME-CA 8

ME-CA 8
Southwestern
Southwestern
Southwestern
Northwestern
Central Piedmont
Northwestern
Southern Carolina
Northwestern
North Piedmont
Eastern Carolina
Central Piedmont
Central Piedmont
Sandhills
Northwestern

SEASON/TOURNAMENT CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)
20-1 Colleen St. Ledger

Hoggard

D.H. Conley
Apex

SCHOOL

Enka

Sun Valley

Fred T. Foard

Southern Alamance
Central Cabarrus
Central Cabarrus

West Rowan

West Rowan

Southern Alamance
Kings Mountain

Kings Mountain
Southwestern Randolph
South Central
Southwestern Randolph
Southwestern Randolph
D.H.Conley

Charles B. Aycock

D.H. Conley

Sun Valley

Enka

Enka

Orange

Alexander Central
Eastern Alamance

30-2
21-7

RECORD

24-0
25-2
23-3
23-2
27-0
30-1
27-3
27-3
30-2
31-1
29-1
30-1
25-2
30-1
25-4
26-5
31-2
24-6
26-5
28-0
26-3
26-3
27-5
25-3

Wayne Deans
Adam Renzi

Tim Miller
Rick Brown
Roger Downs
Annie Loflin
Dennis Cook
Dennis Cook
Vanessa Noe
Ray Graham
Mike Johnson

CLASS 3A

HEAD COACH

Suzanne Grayson
Suzanne Grayson

Steve Taylor
Walt Davis
Steve Taylor
Ricky Martinez
Wayne Deans
Brad Matthews
Wayne Deans
Robert Enloe
Jennifer Kruk
Jennifer Kruk
Cliff Davidson
Darrell Adkins
Danny Way

Mideastern
Big Carolina

MVP

Mandi Westbury, Laney

Elaine Seter, Alexander Central
Roxanne Mills, Laney

Roxanne Mills, Laney

Lael Rorie, Independence
Erica Ennis, New Hanover
Kristen Bowen, Butler

Shaina Ervin, Hopewell

Shaina and Miranda Ervin, Hopewell (co)

Gina Allen, Central Cabarrus
Gina Allen, Central Cabarrus
Ashton Ward, David Butler
Ashton Ward, David Butler
Melinda Collins, David Butler
Chelsea Wilkinson, Alexander
Hannah Alexander, North Davidson
Chelsea Wilkinson, Alexander
Lexi Davis, Porter Ridge

Bailey Rhoney, Alexander

Bailey Sherrill, Alexander
Madison Maloney, D.H. Conley
Brooke Perry, West Forsyth
Reagan Spencer, North Davidson
MacKenzie George, Jack Britt
Regan Weisner, South Caldwell

Icess Tresvik, Hoggard
Emma Adams, D.H. Conley

Southwestern Wake Alyssa Kaufman, Apex

CONFERENCE
Mountain Athletic
0ld Hickory
Western Foothills
Triad

South Piedmont
South Piedmont
North Piedmont
North Piedmont
Five County

SW Foothills
Southwestern
Mid-Piedmont
Coastal
Mid-Piedmont
Mid-Piedmont
Coastal

Eastern Carolina
Coastal

Southern Carolina
Mountain Athletic
Mountain Athletic
Big Eight
Northwestern
Mid-State

SEASON/TOURNAMENT CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)

Southern Alamance

Eastern Alamance
East Lincoln

17-4
28-2

Jon Russell
Danny Way

25-3 Roger Wilson

Mid-Piedmont
Central
Western Foothills

MVP

Kelley Hamlin, Enka

Shanda Brown, Sun Valley

Alison Buff, Fred T. Foard

Ashleigh Boley, Southern Alamance
Crystal Cox, Central Cabarrus
Crystal Cox, Central Cabarrus
Devon Williams, West Rowan
Devon Wiliams, West Rowan
Brooke Isley, Southern Alamance
Morgan Childers, Kings Mountain
Morgan Childers, Kings Mountain
Anna Maness, S'western Randolph
Andrea Britt, South Central

Anna Maness, S'western Randolph
Julia Calicutt, S'western Randolph
Sarah Christian, D.H. Conley
Meredith Burroughs, C.B. Aycock
Danielle Nadeau, D.H. Conley
Brittany Pickett, Sun Valley

Jordan Harris, Enka

Addison Harris, Enka

Mia Davidson, Orange

Chesney Millsaps, Alexander Central
Morgan Lawson, Eastern Alamance

Isley Duggins, Southern Alamance
Kenna Raye Dark, Eastern Alamance
Taniya Thomas, East Lincoln



YEAR
1996
1997

YEAR
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
2021

2022
2023

YEAR
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023

FAST-PITCH CHAMPIONS, COACH/CONE./MVP

SCHOOL
South Granville
West Stanly

SCHOOL

South Granville
Charles D. Owen
Charles D. Owen

Southwestern Randolph

Forbush

Forbush

Forbush

North Lenoir
North Pitt
Central Davidson
Central Davidson
Central Davidson
Eastern Randolph
Pisgah
Beddingfield
West Stanly

East Rutherford
South Granville
South Granville

CLASS 1A/2A

RECORD HEAD COACH
24-2 Jimmy Fleming
29-1 Christi Edwards

CLASS 2A

RECORD HEAD COACH

21-0-1 Jimmy Fleming
26-1 Dean McElrath
26-2 Dean McElrath
28-3 Steve Taylor
33-1 Matt Pruitt
28-3 Matt Pruitt
28-3 Matt Pruitt
26-1 Heather Humphrey
27-2-1 Chris Miles
32-1 Gene Poindexter
32-0 Gene Poindexter
21-7 Gene Poindexter
31-3 Randall Myers
24-4 Cyrena Goodwin
28-4 Jeremy Howard
28-4 Wesley Kidd
27-4 Laura Hopper Ray
25-3 Jackie Day
26-2 Walter Day

CONFERENCE
Capital Area
Yadkin Valley

CONFERENCE

MVP
Kim Downey, South Granville
Summer Eudy, West Stanly

MVP

Northern Carolina Martha Hall, South Granville
Western Highlands Jennifer Lamb, C.D. Owen
Western Highlands Tiara Wells, C.D. Owen

Central Tar Heel

Lee Harris, Southwestern Randolph

Mountain Athletic Brandy Reece, Forbush
Mountain Athletic Hannah Angel, Forbush
Mountain Athletic Hannah Angel, Forbush

Eastern Plains
Eastern Plains
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Mid-State
Appalachian
Eastern Plains
Rocky River
South Mountain

Chanee Lynch, North Lenoir

Faith Sutton, North Pitt

Chelsea Leonard, Central Davidson
Chelsea Leonard, Central Davidson
Chelsea Leonard, Central Davidson
Jessica Gordan, Eastern Randolph
Mahaila Irvin, Pisgah

Brooke Jones, Beddingfield
Savanna Blalock, West Stanly
Savannah Davis, East Rutherford

Northern Carolina Hunter Mundy, South Granville
Northern Carolina Megan White, South Granville

Bailey Morton, Parkwood

Northern Carolina Emma Jones, South Granville

Shelby Barbee, West Stanly

Jordan Hatch, West Stanly
Lily Huneycutt, West Stanly
Lily Huneycutt, West Stanly

MVP
Dana Bowers, South Stanly
Amber Watson, East Surry

Northeastern-Albemarle Ashley Copeland, Perquimans

Parkwood 27-3 Tim Speakman Rocky River

South Granville 28-0 Jackie Day

West Stanly 28-2 Craig Carter Rocky River

SEASON/TOURNAMENT CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)

West Stanly 20-0 Craig Carter Rocky River

West Stanly 29-4 Emily Smith Rocky River

West Stanly 31-1 Emily Smith Rocky River
CLASS 1A

SCHOOL RECORD HEAD COACH CONFERENCE

South Stanly 21-3 Greg Speight Yadkin Valley

East Surry 30-1 David Johnson Northwest

Perquimans 21-3 Lisa DeCastillia

Cherryville 24-7 Lynn Hicks

North Brunswick
North Brunswick
North Brunswick
East Surry
Pender

Pender

East Surry

East Surry

East Surry

East Surry

South Stanly
West Wilkes
North Stokes
North Duplin
Princeton

North Stanly
Alleghany

North Stokes

23-5 ].B. Sholar
25-2 ].B. Sholar
26-3 ].B. Sholar
26-4 Derrick Hill
25-6 Tom Roper
28-2 Tom Roper
30-2 Derrick Hill
31-3 Derrick Hill
27-6 Derrick Hill
29-5 Derrick Hill
27-7 David Poplin
29-5 Michael Woodruff
28-3 Jeff Frye
20-4-1 Ricky Edwards
24-3 Terry Braswell
25-6-1 Greg Speight
23-5 Kelly Weaver
29-1 Jeft Frye

Southern Piedmont Summer Maffett, Cherryville

Coastal Plains
Coastal Plains
Coastal Plains
Northwest
Waccamaw
Waccamaw
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Yadkin Valley
Mountain Valley
Northwest
North Central
Carolina

Yadkin Valley
Mountain Valley
Northwest

SEASON/TOURNAMENT CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)

Camden County

South Stanly
Union Academy

15-1 Charles Nash
30-3 David Poplin
26-4 Darbi Holmes

Albemarle
Yadkin Valley
Yadkin Valley

Brittany Lehrschall, N.Brunswick
Brittany Lehrschall, N.Brunswick
Brittany Lehrschall, N.Brunswick
Brooke Honeycutt, East Surry
Britney Roper, Pender

Guss Crist, Pender

Hayley Shelton, East Surry
Hayley Shelton, East Surry
Hayley Shelton, East Surry
Kelsey Wilson, East Surry

Steely Russell, South Stanly
Courtney Lackey, West Wilkes
Lindsay Brown, North Stokes
Rylee Pate, North Duplin

Casey Mitchell, Princeton

Alexa Sells, North Stanly

Kenzi Lyall, Alleghany

Sierra Hubbard, North Stokes

Kamryn Nash, Camden County
Ali Glover, South Stanly
Gracie Hollingsworth, Union Academy






